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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

I

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

1064145

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-009-25549-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 9299 API No. 15 -

Name: Mai Oil Operations, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: 8411 PRESTON RD STE 800 NW _SE_NW Sw. Sec. 29 Twp. 17 S. R 14 DEastlZ]West
Address 2: , 1687 Feetfrom [] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: _DALLAS State: TX__ zip: 79225 , 5520 750 Feetfrom [ | East / /] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Allen Bangert

Phone: (214 ) 219-8883

CONTRACTOR: License #_39390
Southwind Drilling, Inc.”

Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Steven P. Murphy

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

(V] New Weli ] Re-Entry -] Workover

¥ oil ] wsw [ swp " [] slow

] Gas [] p&A [J ENHR O siew

] oe (] esw [ Temp. Abd.

Oewm (Coal Bed Methane) _
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl, etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: : Original Total Depth: ___

(] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
. [J conv.to GSwW

[] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

O Commingled Permit #: ‘

(] Dual Completion Permit #:

] swD Permit #:

(] ENHR Permit #:

] csw Perimit #:

05/19/2011 05/27/2011 05/27/2011 ‘

Date Reached TD Completion Date or.

Recompletion Date

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Eléctronically

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

One Clnw Ose  [Msw

County: ‘Barton

Schenk Trust 1

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Lansing

Elevation:- Ground: 1910 1918

Total Depth: ﬂ_

Kelly Bushing:
3440

901

Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet

[Ives ¥INo

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

‘If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride pontent:ﬂ)go____ ppm Fluid volume: 80‘ bbls

‘Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #: _

Quarter Sec. Twp._ S. R. [ East[ ] west

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[Z Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:  09/27/2011

D Confidential Rel Date:

[Z] Wireline Log Received

M Geologist Report Received

[] uic pistribution -
AT (7)1 [0 ] Approved by: ™= p 0 A0S/30/20TT7




) ’ Side Two :

1064145

Operator Name: .Mai Oil Operations, Inc. Lease Name: .SChenk Trust well #: _1

sec. 29  Twp.17 s. R 14 []East [/]West County: _Barton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressufe reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. .

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo [JLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ ]No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken [ ves No
Electric Log Run Yes [ JNo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No

(/f no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:

CNDL, DIL, Micro

CASING RECORD New [ _]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.6250 23 901 60-40 POZ 350 2% Gel, 3% CC
Production 7.875 |55 14 3473 60-40 POZ 160
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing _
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 3352-56, 3322-26, 3298-3304, 2500 Gal 20% NE HCL
3234-38, 3164-68 4750 Gal 20% CRANE HCL
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: . Packer At: Liner Run:
27/8" 3198 3198 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: ’
07/15/2011 ] Flowing Pumping [ ]GasLift  [_] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 25 10
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
7 D Open Hole Perf. [:I Dually Comp. D Commingled 3164-68'
[vented [ S0 Used on Lease (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
Well Name Schenk Trust 1

Doc ID 1064145

Tops ,
Anhydrite 900

Base Anhydrite 923
Topeka | 2856
Heebner 3090
Toronto 3103
Brown lime 3153
Lansing 3164

Base Kansas City 3380
Arbuckle 3398




Pezm[wm Geologist (KS #228)

RR#1, Box 69
Otis, Kansas 67565
geomurphy@gbta.net

Scale 1:240 (5"=100") imperial
Measured Depth Log

Well Name: Schenk Trust #1
Location: Barton County
License Number: API #15-009-25549-00-00 Region: Kansas
Spud Date: 5/19/11 Drilling Completed: 5/27/11
Surtace Coordinates: 1687 FSL & 750' FWL {Approx. NW SE NW SW)
; Section 28-Township 17 South-Range 14 West
| Bottom Hole Coordinates: Vertical well with minimal deviation, same as above

Ground Elevation (ft): 1910 K.B. Elevation (ft): 1918

Logged Interval (ft): 2700' To: T Total Depth {ft): RTD -3475'
Formation: Topeka thru Arbuckie

Type of Drilling Fluid: Chemical - Andy's (Mud Engineer - Dennis Rector) ‘

Printed by STRIP.LOG from WeliSight Systemns 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com &

OPERATOR
Company: Mal Oil Operations, inc.
Address: 8411 Preston Rd

Suite 800
Dallas, TX 75225-5520

GEOLOGIST

Name: Steven P. Murphy, PG
Company: Consulting Petroleum Geologist (KS License #228)
Address: 3365 County Rd 390
Otis, KS 67565 ‘
Cell Phone No: 620-639-3030




* LogTops (Datum) _
| The open-hole logging was performed by Jeff Lubbers with Superior Well Services (Hays, KS shop). Logs
| included Compensated Neutron/Compensated Density, Bual Induction & Microlog.

Formation tops and datums from the open-hole logs include the following:

Anhydrite - 900 (+1018)
Topeka - 2853 (-935)

' Heebner - 3089 (-1171)

i Toronto - 3101 (-1183)

| Douglas - 3114 (-1196)

8 Br. Lime - 3151 (-1233)

R Lansing - 3164 (-1246)

i Muncie Crk - 3292 (-1374)

§ BKC -3379 (-1461)

| Arbuckle - 3398 (-1480)

.1 _ DRILL STEM TESTS #1-3
i The followng drillstem tests were performed by Brett Dickenson w/Trilobite Testing from the Hays, KS shop:

B DST #1 3160-3194 (LKC A-C)

b 45:45:30:45 )

[ IF: BOB 1 min, BOB 7 min (GTS immed)
FF: BOB 2 min, BOE 9 min

g Rec: 325' GO (40% G, 60% O),

| 60' SMGO (25% G, 65% O, 10% M)
(HP: 1550 FHP: 1484
iFP: 20-88 iSIP: 580
FFP: 92-138 FSIP: 577

j Oil Gravity - 37
BHT - 105

| DST #2 3216-3250 (LKCE, F & G)
45:45:45:45
iF: 3" blow, no return
| FF: 3/4" blow, no return
§ Rec: 70' GIP, 20' SOCM (10% O, 80% M),
| 30' OSWCM (24% W, 75%M)
1HP: 1551 FHP: 1504
| IFP: 14-25 1SIP: 630
I FFP: 27-37 FSIP: 626
BHT: 102 F
Chlorides: 72,000 ppm

DST #33284-3330 (LKCH & )
IF: BOB in 6-1/2 min, Wk surf return, died
in 11 min .
FF: BOB in 28 min, no return
¥ Rec: §' GO (15% G, 85% 0), 385' MSMCW
F (95% W, 5% M) .
j IHP: 1610 FHP: 1480
8 IFP: 30-145 1SIP: 601
i FFP: 131-200 FSIP: 568
§ BHT: 106 F
§ Oll Gravity - 36
L Chlorides: 66,000 ppm




] DRILL STEM TESTS #4-5
§ DST #4 3350-3366 (LKC K)
$ 30:30:30:30
| IF: 4" blow, no return
R FF: 2-1/2" blow, no return
§ Rec: 10' SGO (10% G, 90% O),
§ 25' VSOWCM (5% O, 20% W, 75% M
E IHP: 1643 FHP: 1587
| IFP: 16-21 ISIP: 262
§ FFP: 20-27 FSIP: 241
| BHT: 106 F
| Chlorides: 70,000 ppm

t DST #5 3378-3410 (Arbuckie)
| 30:30:30:30
R IF: 1/2in blow, no return
Wk surf blow died in 12 min, no return
§ Rec: 1'FO, 5' VSOCM (5% O, 95% M)
} IHP: 1656 FHP: 1595
g IFP: 15-15 ISIP: 52
t FFP: 16-17 FSIP: 31
BHT: 99 F

‘ COMMENTS
The Schenk Trust #1 was drilled by Southwind Drilling Rig #3(Too! pusher Jay Krier).

§ Based on the results of DST's and log & sample analysis, it was recommended that casing be set to produce the
I Lansing-Kansas City "A” zone. Other zones in the LKC appear to also have productive potential.

} Respectully submitied,

| Steven P. Murphy, PG
g Consulting Petroleum Geologist
d (KS Licence #228)

[ ROCKTYPES
== — S Lt
| 2= pent ] Meta

2;'“'
E‘E Shale

_ OTHER SYMBOLS

| OIL SHOW ©  pead NTERVAL ‘

| Even [a] Gas B core Conn
Spotted B pst -

P  Sidewall




Curve Track 1
ROP (M
Garrra (AP ,
E  ithology g Geological Descriptions REMARKS
D...< i ] it i
E 1
; %50
0 The following are sample formation tops &
bR | Rop oy 1] associated datums {with KB of 1918').
——'ﬁ Please refer to the main header for efectric
log tops & datums:
) Top Anhydrite: 900'(+1018)
Base Anhydrite: 923 (+4995)
, {NoTEs:
| | 65" Surtace cosing o1 @801 WD sacks coment
|Devigion survey @ 01"« $174 degrrens
) | Geotogist on kocation @ 1230 Pl on 5211 @ depth of ZR0°
-‘-k 20
) |
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LS: erm-ngry, vixin, dense, foss, o chdky NS
LS: em-engry, vhin, dense, foss o chalky NS

LS: cmangry, vidn, dens; foss, o chaky NS

JLS: whingry viin, dense, foss, crdky §S

LS: whiangry vidn, dense, foss, chalky, NS
LS: whitngry tdn, dense, foss, mattied, chafky NS

SH: bk

LS: am-tn, tén, foss, it iredn por, fo, frsh, & odor
LS: orm-an, vixdn, ol foss, chaky, dense, NS

LS: cman, vixin, € foss, chally, dense, NS
LS: ermean, vidn, foss, of chalky, dense, NS

SH: tllegry

LS: ometan, vixin, vioss, chalky dense NS

TOPEKA 2856 (-938)
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LS: omgry, bin, ¥ Toss, odic Inpl, chally, NS

LS: cmizn, v, oss, dense, & 2, ik, ¥ odor

LS: ormvan, b, oofic, d imdn por, ssfo, eenstn,  odor
S;mmmmvmmmm,mmm
LS: cmtan, i, ders, 5t ety o, o odor

LS: o, i, dmcs, gt o, o

LS: oman, vitn, dense, st sin, e, o odor

SH; bik
SH grygrvred

LS: oy, B, & o por, ssfo, even stn, o odor
SH: gryred
SH: gryved

SH: gryred

LS: brn, vidn, dense, neln, ¥ i, 1o odor

L cometan, tn, fr-08 wp por, fsfo, &t s, fr oder

LS: onm<tan, bdn, foss, ooficin g, prd irodnfviag por, fsh, even |

¢n, ¥ odot

LS: om4an, tdn, foss, oaficin pt, prr Imdnivag por, fob, even
#in, §-odor

LS: wivgry, vidn, dense, NS

LS: whry, vidn, dense, NS

SH: gy

LS: wh-gry tdn, foes & odlic, gd wug por, #sfo, oven i, fr odor

HEEBNER 3090 (-1172)
TORONTO 3103 {-1185)

DOUGLAS 3114 (-1196)

BROWN LIME 3153 (-1235)

LANSING 3164 (-1246)

DST #1 31503194 (LKC AC)
HSEXE
{F: 808 1 tin, BOB7 min (GTS inmed)
FF: B0B 2 i, BOR § min
Rec: 325' GO(40% G, 60% O),
&1.SMGD (2% G, 674 0, 10% )
THP: 1550 FHP: 1404
IFP: 246 1SP; 50
FFP:RM3 FSIP: ST
o Gy -
BAHT-105

Pppstrap @319 - 0.57 longy 1o boerd (o cmmaition made)

Crs@ar

{ Devtation vy & 31¢ - 1 degree

ST RA63J0 (KCE, F &G
aeA5liel
IF: & tlow, no retum

FF: 24 blow, no rdum




LS: whrim, tdn, o foss, od ppl & wig por, isfo, even et slr odor
LS: whianrgry filn, ooficin p, gdindn & wy por, fsfo, even e,
tr odor

immw,w«mw.wmmwm
LS: omdan, v, dense, chalky NS
LS: crmetangry vhin, ¢ foss, chalky NS

LS: erm-tangry, viin, of foss, chdky NS

SH: bikgry

115: whimn, tin, oolic, od com por, o on brk even sz sin, dtr
odor

SH:bikgrygm

LS: whim, tin, mostly dense, tare Hyd indn por, ssfo, ¢ even et
sir oder

LS: as shove winer In chow

SH:gryern

LS: ormian, tdn, oolic, #gd inter-cot par, veefo ontrk sund bik
tar sin, spotly five sin, €l odor

LS: tanrggry, i, oolic, frgd ool & vg por, ssfo on brk even
Ihve &n, fr odor

LS: whian, viin, dense, minor edge stn, nsf, §.odor

SH: gm-gryred
LS: whitan, tdn, oolic, frd infin & oomold par, sdo, gd eken dn,
fr odor

SH: gypgrnbmed

CHT & SH: multic.

{ DOL: whian, m-2in, gd irodn por, fsio, even szt sin, sir odor

DOL: whitan, Hmodn, frd Iredn por, 559, spoity sin, & odor

B | 00L: wivin, Hrodn, g invin po, 55, spaity i, odor

I o {DOL: whtan, Hrodn, fr-gd trodn por, £b, poty sth, st odor

O b ban femde b adlade ase ek cmebhisbe ab oden

Rec: 70 GIP, 20 SOCM {10% 0, 50% M),
3 OSWOM (20% W, THM)
HP: 1551 AP; 104 .
- TP 1SIP: 60
FFP: 213 FSIP: 6%
BT 102F
Chlorides: 72,000 ppm

crseey

|MUNGIE CREEK 3291 (-1373)

- DSTRIBATTD(KCHAT)
IF:BOB in 6112 min, Wy surl return, died
In13min
F¥: BOBin 28 min, ho retum
Rt §GOI5% G, 65% 0), 38 NSMOW
%W, 5N
1HP: 1510 FHP: 1430
1P 345 15IP: 601
FFP: 13+200 F51P: 568
BHT: 106F
Gl Gravity- 3

o
we Chforides: 5,000 o

DST # JBO-335 (LKC K)
i< i< i<

{F: & blow, no relum

FF: 2077 blow, o retun

Rec: 10 SGO(10% G, %% 0),

25 VSONCH (5% 0, 2% W, 5% M
HP: 168 AP 1587

1P 1521 ISP 280

FP: 207 FSip; 21

BHT: 106F

Chiorides: 70,000 pom

Ry

CFS @3

BKC 3380 (-1462)

ARBUCKLE 3398 (-1480)

DST 5 TB3410 {Avbuckle
e DOND

TR 12in blow o reim

W surf bilow died In 12 min, no retum
Rec: RO, 5 VSOCM (% 0, 95% W)
1HP: 1856 FHP: 1535

. 1515 ISP &

FFP; 1647 FSIP: 31

BHT: %O F




o

| LA R, MR, 17-90 IO POY, 555, SPOXY 8T, 5 OG0T

DOL: whian, $mxin, gd imdn por, vssb, mosty berren, rare i, tr
odor

| DOL: wh, $rmin, pr-pd indn & wigy por, nefo, barren, rare glsonte
{stn, o odor

IRTD- 3475'

LTD - 3474

Deviation Survey @ RTD of 3475 - +:3/4 degree




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , v

(1L

e R

Mai Ofl Operations, Inc.

8411 Freston Rd
STES00 Dallas, TX 75225

ATIN  Steve Murphy

Schenk Trust #1

29-17-14w Barton, KS
Job Ticket: 42743 OST#:A
Test Start: 2011.05.24 @ 12:45:20

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: KC “A-C"
Deviated: No Whipstock: 1{KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Tire Tool Opened: 15:47:50 Tester: Brett Dickinson
Time Test Ended:  21:23:50 Unit No: 47
Interval: 3160.00ft (KB) To  3194.00 ft (IG) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1918.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3194.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1910.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition:  Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8369 Outside
Fress@RunDepth: 137.86psig @  3186.00 ft (KB) Capacty: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.05.24 nd Date: Last Calib.: 2011.05.24
Start Time: 12:45:25 End Tive: _ Tire On Bim 2011.05.24 @ 15:45:20
: - Time Off Btm 2011.05.24 @ 18:35:50
TEST COMMENT: ~-BOB in 1min
SLBOB in 7 min
FR-BOBin 2 min
FSEBOB in 9 min
— Pressuee va. Time —- PRESSURE SUMMARY
e B B A0 Vo Pressure| Tenp | Annotation
| v";r"ﬂr{' — (psig) | (degF)
b / 11 {\ 0| 1550.00 99.03 | Inftial Hydro-static
: Lot 2020 | 9951 Open To Flow(1)
- R 8708 | 10477 Shutin(1)
o} | 1| 580.33 105.57 | End Shut-In(1)
\ /\l J 1| ; ; \ 9221 | 104.88( Open To Fow (2)
E AN T 137.86 | 105.89 Shut-n(2)
P\ [ | 1IN \ | 57660 | 105.98| End Shut-n(2)
- ] 1484.31 | 104.64{ Final Hydro-static
3 ’ \
= +
T e forti® | \\
R J ey .M [ 3 .
™ N Gl - o
3 T by P11 o oun
Recowery ‘Gas Rates
Legh (0 Deserigtion Vb (141) —{ Chde inchas) |P(essu'u(pdg) lGBRﬂn(Mdld) ]
325.00 GO 40%G 60%0 4.56
60.00 SMBO 25%G65%0 10%M 084

g 8 IR

L5 9 B 4 Nt d Tt St

Trilobite Testing, hc

Ref. No: 42743

. Printed: 2011.06.01 @ 10:11:03 Page 2




Al 0 BITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
Mai Ol Operaﬁons.hl':c. Schenk Trust #1
ESTING , v 8411 PrestonRd 29-17-14w Barton, KS
: STEB00 Dallas, TX 75225 Job Ticket: 42744 DST#:2
; ATIN  Steve Murphy Test Start: 2011.05.25 @ 05:15:11
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: KC"EFG"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tirre Tool Opened; 07:26:11 Tester: Brett Dickinson
Twve Test Ended:  12:07:11 Unit No: 47
Interval: 3216.00 1t (KB) To  3250.00 fi (KB} (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1918.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3250.00 ft (KB) (VD) 1910.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diarreter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Falr KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial # 8369 "Outside
Aress@RunDepth: 3691psig @  3222.00 ft (KB) Capacity:. 8000.00 psig
Start Cate: 2011.05.25 . End Date: 2011.05.25 Last Calib.: 2011.05.25
Start Time: 05:15:16 £nd Time: 1207110  Tme OnBim 2011.05.25 @ 07:24:41
Time Off Bimy 2011.05.25 @ 10:28:41
TEST COMMENT: ' =3 in blow
1SHNo blow
FF-3/4 in blow
FSHNo blow
— Prezsure va. Titne _ PRESSURE SUMMARY .
et I i | R S Tere | Pressure] Tenp | Annctation
) T e g W 1. | Mn) [ (psig) [ (degP
= 1T ] 0| 155076 | 9843 mitial Hydro-static
- [ Pyt \\ - 2| 1382| 97.63| OvenToRow(1)
J ) | F 46 24.73 97.91| Shut-in{1)
- | ) | 3 91 629.99 99.18| End Shut-In(1)
‘ : /’ /-' } | : \\‘ E i i* 92| 2672 | 100.23| Open To Fow(2)
2 . 1 3 ! E ) E 138 36.91 100,67 | Shut-v(2)
. pesea | ~--\ k 182 | 625.60 101.61| End Shut-n(2)
wl I / - ! q [ 185 | 160361 | 102.13] Final Hydro-static
VRN R
- { H—t :
1 AN
» » A%F mafiren | b B
— i ]
1 mwetiomem v-pt-:;” ke
Recowery Gas Rates )
| gt Oescriplon 7 Volums (&) ‘ L Cido (irchen) |Prmm(p=|g) Jc;amm(mem |
30.00 Ol spotted WOM 25%W 75%M 042
20.00 SOCM 10%0 90%M 0.28
0.00 70t GIP 0.00
Trilobite Testing. e Ref. No: 42744 ‘Printart ON11 0A N1 B 104420 Page 2




AN H”LOBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT .
A Mai Of Operations,ic. T Schenk Trust#1
:E;‘ ESTING I 111 preston s 29-17-14w Barton, KS
753 STES00 Datias, TX 75225 Job Ticket; 42745 DSTH:3
AT ’ :
v ATIN  Steve Murphy Test Start; 2011.05.25 @ 20:30:22
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: KC" Hi™
Oeviated: No Whipstock: ft(KB) Test Type;  Conventional Botiom Hole
Time Too! Opened: 22:06:52 Tester: Brett Dickinson
Tove Test Ended:  02:49:52 Unit No: 47
Interval: 3284.00 ¢ (KI3) To  3330.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1918.00 fi(KB)
Total Depth: 3330.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1910.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair . KB to GR/CF; 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8369 Outslde
Press@RunDepth: 10064 psig @  3295.00 1t (KB) Capaciy: . 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.05.25 End Date: 2011.0526  LastCalb.: - 2011.05.26
Start Tire: 20:30:27 £nd Trre: 02:49:51 Tere On Bimt 2011.05.25 @ 22:05:52
_ Tre O Bim  2011.05.26 @ 01:09:22
TEST COMMENT: (~BOB in 6.5 min
Shweak surface blow died in 11min
FF-BOB in 28 min
FSHNo blow
— Pressure vi. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
‘ R ey 1 T v Tme Pressure] Temp | Annotation
S DR, (P B — = | ) | (esi) | (deaP
} / / (P \ o 0| 160966 | ©4.74] kitial Hydro-static
on . - 1] 3018 | ©447|0penTo Pow(l)
’ A}/ R \\ o 45| 12284 | 10425 stuti(n)
- y I - 90| 60088 | 104.71| End Shut-in(1)
i I 7 } : : \ % 01] 13064 | 104.60| Open ToFow(2)
i A B i 136 | 19964 | 106.99| Shut-v(2)
[\ , U b 1| \ ot 180 | 568.48 | 106.40| End Shut-hi2)
- | e { 1 . 184 | 147074 | 105.61] Fnal Hydro-static
ARSI -
o T
R e | | | { | >
_ N 1 1 { «
vz ™ i -
Recovery Gas Rates
\ergth (8 Description Volurre (o) T cto gnces) ]Pmm(m) !GmRﬂe(l}dfd} l
5.00 GO 15%0G 85%0 0.07-
385.00 VSNON 5%M85%W 5.40
Triobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 42745 Printed: 2011.06.01 @ 10:14:53 Page 2




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE

Miai Ol Operations,inc. Schenk Trust #1
| ESTING , G 8411 Preston R 29-17-14w Barton, KS
STEB00 Dallas, TX 75225 Job Ticket: 42746 DST#:4
ATIN Steve Murphy Test Start: 2011.05.26 @ 10:05:34
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: KC "K" . ,
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventiona! Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 11:21:04 Tester: Brett Dickinson
Tove Test Ended:  14:43.04 Unit No: 47
Interval: 3350.00 ft (KB) To  3366.00 ft (KB) (TVD) ference Bevations: 1918.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3366.00 fi(KB) (TVD) . 1910.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diarreter:  * 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8369 Outslde
Press@RunDepth: 27.00psig @  3356.00 {t (KB) i Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.05.26. End Date: 2011.05.26 Last Cald.: 2011.05.26
Start Time: 10:05:39 End Tire: 14:43.03  Tme OnBim 2011.05.26 @ 11:20:04

Te Off Bim 2011.05.26 @ 13:22:04

TEST COMMENT: R4 in blow

1SkNo blow
FF-2.5 in blow died back (o 2in
FSHNo blow
_ Preseure vs, Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
N e T T ER Ly y Tire Pressure| Temp | Annotation
}ﬁ Iy 1A K Je (Mn.) (pskg) | (degP)
- I 2 B : 0| 164250 |  93.32 wiial Hydro-static
{ ,//:/ : : \“ = 1| 1632 9310} OpenTo Fow(1)
- | B T . 30| 2088 | 100.44] Shut-in(1)
- A b 60| 261.73 | 103.00| End Shut-n(1)
T S 61| 19.85 | 103.27| OpenTo Fow(2)
E - 4 b . g 00| 27.00 | 10484 Shutin(2)
/ / B : 120 | 24051 | 105.88| End Shut-n(2)
- : 2 : P 122 156661 | 104.95| Finat Hydro-static
ALy N
- ' - . ‘
/ 2R \ U .
0 DW&MQ
. ] ]
e ind o m
EACTE Ul T Ol
Recowery Gas Rates
Longth () Descrigion Vol {tbr) I Chote (inches) Immn(m) Ieanae(mwm ]
10.00 SGO 10%G 90%0 | 014 ’
25.00 VSOWOM 5%0 20%W 75%M | 035
0.00 001t GIP [ 000
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref.No: 42746 ' _ Printed: 2011.06.01 @ 10:12:36  Page 2
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Mai Oil Operations inc.

8411 Preston Rd
STE800 Daflas, TX 75225

ATIN  Steve Murphy

Schenk Trust #1

Job Ticket: 42747 DST#:5

|

29.17-14w Barton, KS ‘
Test Start: 2011.05.26 @ 22:10:57 |
\

| GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle ‘
| Deviated: No Whipstock: ft(KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottomn Hole |
Time Tool Opened: 23:46:57 Tester: Brett Dickinson |
Trre Test fnded:  03:08:27 Unit No: 47 |
Intervai: 3378.00ft (KB} To  3410.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1918.00 1t (KB) ! ‘
Tota! Depth: 3410.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1910,00 1t (CH ‘
Hole Diaretter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition:  Fair KB to GR/ICF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8369 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 17.39pslh @ 3382.00 ft (KB) Capacly: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.05.26 End Date: 2011.05.27 Last Calib.: 2011.0527
Start Time: 22:11:02 End Tire: 03:0826 Tme OnBtm 2011.05.26 @ 23:44:27
Tire Off Btm 2011.05.27 @ 01:49:27
TEST COMMENT: 1~1/2 in blow
1SENo blow
FF-Weak surface blow died in 12 min
FSHNo blow
. Pemewtm 7 PRESSURE SUMMARY
L B ™ = i Tire | Ressure] Temp | Annotation
[ IS i a (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)
bl ir 4 } e 0} 1655.88 95.51] itial Hydro-static
; ! : \ ., 3} 1512 | 95.17| open To Fow(1)
il 7 T T 31| 1543 9585]Shut-i(1)
j ! ! 1 \\ E i 62 52.03 97.08] £nd Shut-in{1)
- / / I \ N 62| 1591 | ©7.08] Open ToFow(2)
: E - [ ‘ E o4 1739 ] e812|stumiz)
/ / R 3 i 12| 3077 | 98.93]End Shut-in(2)
ol L E 125 | 159530 | 100.28| Final Hydro-static
/ I | 1 \ o '
m | ! 4
RN \L 1
R 1 SO OIS oy il PO L [ 3
F I A o 3
Rhﬁ:’i:’h " o h(b—)w D e
Recowvery Gas Rates k
) Desaripton i (6H) | ot rete) Jrvessire (psia) [ oo Rato e
1.00 Free Ol 0.01
5.00 VSOCM 5%0 85%M 007
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 42747
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Phone 785-483-2025
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You-are hereby fequested to rent.cementing equipment ‘and furnish’ o

', cementer and helper 1o assist owner or contractor 16 do work as Jisted.©
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 039710

_AAITTO PO, BOX 3] - s ) SERVlC OINT:
S RU%.SELL KANSAS 67665 ussell Kg

’ . SEC, TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
pmESWA7dpll | A9 172 | 1Y 1200 am| [33& Apn
TRUST 7 N? : . _|COUNTY STATE
whsiSeBoxplwein ) locmoNfusel) ks S, 7 29 o Huye Jf Bagzon |
OLD O@tmle one) Wy Yan }!! E 4+ NITN7o

CONTRACTOR Sggmmm_m l.u¢2 . OWNER

TYPE OF JOB ‘o,
HOLE SIZE 77/3 , D, . 3 qv';q' CEMENT

[
CASINGSIZE S22 __ Neto DEPTH 24 %3'  AMOUNT ORDERED /68 <x 4 L0 Sacr
TUBING SIZE 1 4% _DEPT, A Ye ¢ <

BRHPIPE Fdee _ DEPTH 8914 J—' 1000 Bab wIER-P Mub- Flush
TOOLLAATCH Dows /«4,4:;71,_2&!’1&9_&‘_&_
PRES. MAX )S00%# MINIMUM - COMMON P¢ @ _Lb.2> /569
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 21, . POZMIX a4 @ 5o SV
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. A ), ° " GEL ks @oA 2 L3 7
PERFS. , i ‘CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT g4 /4/'/[181. ASC @
EQUIPMENT L @_
Sa /L /Y @23 95 7?.?5. 2o
N . % ~ o2, Pl 0§00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENT;::,R_GJGWM R y =B o g' o
4 398 HELPER Hee<h R0 Jooo e ~C
BULK TRUCK L s g Ld &
# 256 . DRIVER Ajey . @
BULK TRUCK o :
¥ . DRIVER : HANDUNG /77 @S 3582
MILEAGE £& el 387 v
REMARKS: TOTAL
Ran_BY Teirs_of Mo 42 cs6. Cl! &) . 339470
&L&L@_Jﬁ__c ' SERVICE
u,l_B.o_sx.__m./%gcq_.z. aﬁrﬂl,lﬁ»#n“" S¢4  DEPTH OF JOB ,
Relog Rocui. Qe UMP TRUCK CHARGE : S5 W
00%,_ ke, (HLD)EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ,
, ‘- MILEAGE 0 5~ @ 2a ZFro . e
ALLANE s ANJFOLD __ @ _._
: S Lem <o @ o  [fLO o
\ N @

CHARGETO: Maz Oy Opetations Tuc

STREET
CITY. STATE _ - ZIP_

TOTAL =Z&57=

PLUG &F rLOAT EQUIPMENT

.EZ 2t Shoe Sz

_ugagc:umg.m@ GO Lo, w
/9% s

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

PREONONO)]



SARXLTII
o SR
Conservation Division ‘
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-3376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 , ; Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202.3802 , Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman ' Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
* Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 27, 2011

Allen Bangert .

Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

8411 PRESTON RD STE 800
DALLAS, TX 75225-5520

Re:ACO1
API 15-009-25549-00-00
Schenk Trust 1
SW/4 Sec.29-17S-14W
Barton County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questlons or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Allen Bangert
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SRATAS
e £

'a‘ai‘tﬁ,." 4

At aetu s,

o

. L £ L . :
Conservation Division
Finney Stote Office Building aL I l aS : Phone: 316-337:6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 ‘ Fox: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman . Sam Brownback. Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner ’
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 30, 2011

Allen Bangert - '
Mai Oil Operations, Inc. :

8411 PRESTON RD STE 800

DALLAS, TX 756225-5520

Re:ACO-1
API 15-009-25549-00-00
Schenk Trust 1
SW/4 Sec.29-17S-14W
Barton County, Kansas

Dear Allen Bangert:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely." :

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/19/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 27, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



